2 	Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes-Commissioners Willcox, Eustis, Young-3. 
Commissioner Willcox offered the following: 

3 	19 	Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is 
	 respectfully requested to authorize a bond issue to the amount of eight thousand five 

hundred dollars ($8,500), pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the City Char-
ter, for the purpose of defraying the expense of erecting fences necessary for pro-

tv,o)4 tecting the lawns of Hamilton Fish Park, in the Borough of Manhattan, and also 
692 for the equipment of the gymnasium building therein, and for capping water mains